EXHBTNO. ! 38

b- 3a- 10
City of Alexandria, Virginia
MEMORANDUM
DATE: JUNE 17, 2010
TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL
FROM: JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGER 8

SUBJECT: CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE

ISSUE: City Council Schedule.

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council receive the updated calendar which now includes
the tentative schedule of Council meetings for September — December, 2010. At the first
meeting in September we will docket for Council approval the meeting schedule for September,
2010-June 2011.

DISCUSSION: The tentative Council calendar for September — December is provided for your
. information. We will ask Council to adopt its meeting calendar for September — June at
Council’s September 14 legislative meeting. .

Because Yom Kippur begins at sundown on Friday, September 17 and continues through
Saturday, September 18, we are recommending that we move the date of the Saturday public
hearing meeting in September to Saturday, September 25.

ATTACHMENT: Council Calendar

STAFF: Michele Evans, Deputy City Manager



City Council Schedule — JUNE 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

8
6:00 P.M.
Executive Session

7:00 P.M.

Council First Legislative
Session, Council
Chamber

10

11

12

9:30 A.M.

Council Public Hearing,
Council Chamber

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

7:00 P.M.

Joint Community Meeting
w/ ARHA Board, Charles
Houston Recreation

22

5:30 P.M.

Annual Commission on
Persons with Disabilities
Awards Reception, Vola
Lawson Lobby

5:30 P.M.
Joint Work Session w/
School Board

7:00 P.M.

Council Second
Legislative Session,
Council Chamber

23

24

2:30 P.M. City Employees
Years of Service
Recognition Program
Masonic Temple

25

9:30 A.M. .Edmonson
Plaza Statue Unveiling
1701 Duke Street

26

27

28

29

30




City Council Schedule — JULY 2010 as of 6-17-10

—

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HOLIDAY 4:00 PM. to 11:00 P.M.
Independence Day USA/Alexandria Birthday
Celebration, Oronoco Bay
Park
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30




City Council Schedule - AUGUST 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

11

12

13

18

19

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - SEPTEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
| 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
HOLIDAY Rosh Hashanah begins at | Rosh Hashanah
Labor Day sunset
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
6:00 P.M. Yom Kippur begins at Yom Kippur
Annual Citizenship Day sunset
ceremony, Market Square
7:00 P.M. \Q
Council First Legislative
Session, Council Chamber
19 . 20 21 22 23 24 25
9:30 A M.
Council Public Hearing,
Council Chamber
6:00 P.M.
Fort Ward Entrance Gate
Rededication, Fort Ward
Park
26 27 28 29 30
7:00 P.M.

Council Second Legislative
Session, Council Chamber




TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - OCTOBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

Council Second
Legislative Session,
Council Chamber

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY F FRIDAY SATURDAY
|
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Virginia Municipal Virginia Municipal Virginia Municipal
League Conference, League Conference, League Conference,
Hampton Hampton Hampton
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
HOLIDAY 7:00 P.M. 9:30 AM.
Columbus Day Council First Legislative Council Public Hearing,
Session, Council Council Chamber
Chamber @
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
7:00 P.M.

31




TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - NOVEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY

-

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

1

9

5:30 PM Work Session
with General Assembly
Delegation - Workroom
7:00 P.M.

Council First Legislative
Session, Council
Chamber

10

11
Veterans Day

12

13

9:30 AM.

Council Public Hearing,
Council Chamber

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

7.00 P.M.

Council Second
Legislative Session,
Council Chamber

24

25
HOLIDAY
Thanksgiving

26
HOLIDAY

7:00 PM.

Annual Tree Lighting
Ceremony, Market
Square

27

29

30

National League of Cities
Conference, Denver,
Colorado




TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - DECEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4
National League of Cities | National League of Cities | National League of 10:30 AM.
Conference, Denver, Conference, Denver, Cities Contference, Scottish Christrmas Walk
Colorado Colorado Denver, Colorado
Hanukkah begins at
sunset
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Hanukkah begins at
sundown
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
7:00 P.M. 9:30 AM.
Council First Legislative Council Public Hearing,
Session, Council Council Chamber
Chamber
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
Christmas Eve Christmas
26 27 28 29 30 131




