EXHIBIT NO.

6-22-10

City of Alexandria, Virginia

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

JUNE 17, 2010

TO:

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL

FROM:

JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGER

SUBJECT: CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE

ISSUE: City Council Schedule.

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council receive the updated calendar which now includes the tentative schedule of Council meetings for September – December, 2010. At the first meeting in September we will docket for Council approval the meeting schedule for September, 2010-June 2011.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The tentative Council calendar for September – December is provided for your information. We will ask Council to adopt its meeting calendar for September – June at Council's September 14 legislative meeting.

Because Yom Kippur begins at sundown on Friday, September 17 and continues through Saturday, September 18, we are recommending that we move the date of the Saturday public hearing meeting in September to Saturday, September 25.

ATTACHMENT: Council Calendar

STAFF: Michele Evans, Deputy City Manager

City Council Schedule – JUNE 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8 6:00 P.M. Executive Session 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	9	10	11	9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	7:00 P.M. Joint Community Meeting w/ ARHA Board, Charles Houston Recreation	Persons with Disabilities Awards Reception, Vola Lawson Lobby 5:30 P.M. Joint Work Session w/ School Board 7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	23	24 2:30 P.M. City Employees Years of Service Recognition Program Masonic Temple	25 9:30 A.MEdmonson Plaza Statue Unveiling 1701 Duke Street	26
27	28	29	30			

City Council Schedule – JULY 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5 HOLIDAY Independence Day	6	7	8	9	10 4:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. USA/Alexandria Birthday Celebration, Oronoco Bay Park
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
						γ
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
			· 			
25	26	27	28	29	30	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u></u>	

City Council Schedule - AUGUST 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
_						
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	19	20	21
10				19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31		<u> </u>		
		ŀ				

TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - SEPTEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			1	2	3	4
5	6 HOLIDAY Labor Day	7	8 Rosh Hashanah begins at sunset	9 Rosh Hashanah	10	11
12	13	14 6:00 P.M. Annual Citizenship Day ceremony, Market Square 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	15	16	17 Yom Kippur begins at sunset	18 Yom Kippur
19	20	21	22	23	24	9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber 6:00 P.M. Fort Ward Entrance Gate Rededication, Fort Ward Park
26	27	28 7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	29	30		

TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - OCTOBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
					1	2
3 Virginia Municipal League Conference, Hampton	4 Virginia Municipal League Conference, Hampton	5 Virginia Municipal League Conference, Hampton	6	7	8	9
10	HOLIDAY Columbus Day	12 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	13	14	15	16 9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26 7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	27	28	29	30
31						

TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - NOVEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9 5:30 PM Work Session with General Assembly Delegation - Workroom 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	10	11 Veterans Day	12	13 9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	7:00 P.M. Council Second Legislative Session, Council Chamber	24	25 HOLIDAY Thanksgiving	26 HOLIDAY 7:00 P.M. Annual Tree Lighting Ceremony, Market Square	27
28	29	30 National League of Cities Conference, Denver, Colorado				

TENTATIVE City Council Schedule - DECEMBER 2010 as of 6-17-10

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			l National League of Cities Conference, Denver, Colorado Hanukkah begins at sunset	2 National League of Cities Conference, Denver, Colorado	3 National League of Cities Conference, Denver, Colorado	4 10:30 A.M. Scottish Christmas Walk
5	6	7	8	9	10 Hanukkah begins at sundown	11
						8
12	13	14 7:00 P.M. Council First Legislative Session, Council Chamber	15	16	17	18 9:30 A.M. Council Public Hearing, Council Chamber
19	20	21	22	23 HOLIDAY Christmas Eve	24 HOLIDAY Christmas	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	